AT&T CenterLine
AT&T Cabling Systems CenterLine
246
Continued on page C.1.8b
RCE Network Cabinets Accessories (contd.)
Ordering Information - Bottom Cover
Description Contents Material Size
mm P/N
Bottom Cover  for
RCE Server & Network Cabinets with
cable entry
1 cable entry, 2 bottom covers,
2 mounting brackets, Mounting material
Sheet steel, 1.5 mm,
zinc-passivated
Sponge rubber,
50 mm x 50 mm
600x600 F15BC60060A-MT
Bottom Cover  for
RCE Server & Network Cabinets with
cable entry
1 cable entry, 2 bottom covers,
2 mounting brackets, Mounting material
Sheet steel, 1.5 mm,
zinc-passivated
Sponge rubber,
50 mm x 50 mm
600x800 F15BC60080A-MT
Bottom Cover  for
RCE Server & Network Cabinets with
cable entry
1 cable entry, 2 bottom covers,
2 mounting brackets, Mounting material
Sheet steel, 1.5 mm,
zinc-passivated
Sponge rubber,
50 mm x 50 mm
800x800 F15BC80060A-MT
Bottom Cover  for
RCE Server & Network Cabinets with
cable entry
1 cable entry, 2 bottom covers,
2 mounting brackets, Mounting material
Sheet steel, 1.5 mm,
zinc-passivated
Sponge rubber,
50 mm x 50 mm
800x1000 F15BC80100A-MT
Ordering Information - Vertical Cable Management
Description Contents Material Size Color P/N
Vertical Cable Management for
Server & Network Cabinets with
Cover
2 front panels,
Mounting material
Sheet Steel, 1.0 mm,
powder-coated texture 41U Light Gray
RAL 7035 F15VM80041N-BK
Vertical Cable Management for
Server & Network Cabinets with
Cover
2 front panels,
Mounting material
Sheet Steel, 1.0 mm,
powder-coated texture 46U Light Gray
RAL 7035 F15VM80046N-BK
Vertical Cable Management for
RCE Server & Network Cabinets
with Retainers
1 cable duct, 2 rows with
cable fingers, 2 rubber grommets,
Mounting material.
Cable duct: Sheet Steel, 2.0
mm. Cable fingers: Polyamide
(UL 94 V-0), Black
41U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15VM80041R-BK
Vertical Cable Management for
DCE Server & Network Cabinets
with Retainers
1 cable duct (left),
1 cable duct (right), 4 rows with
cable fingers, 4 rubber grommets,
Mounting material.
Cable duct: Sheet Steel, 2.0
mm. Cable fingers: Polyamide
(UL 94 V-0), Black
46U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15VM80046R-BK
DCE Cover for Vertical Cable
Management with Retainers 1 cover, 12 fixing clips.
Cover: Sheet Steel, 2.0 mm.
Fixing Clip: Polyamide
(UL 94 V-0), Black
41U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15CM80041R-BK
DCE Cover for Vertical Cable
Management with Retainers 1 cover, 12 fixing clips.
Cover: Sheet Steel, 2.0 mm.
Fixing Clip: Polyamide
(UL 94 V-0), Black
46U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15CM80046R-BK
Ordering Information - Air Separation Kit
Description Contents Material Size
mm Color P/N
Air Separation Kit for
RCE Network Cabinets with
cut-out 41U
2 side panels (cut-outs covered),
2 panels, top/bottom,
Mounting material
Sheet Steel,
powder coated 600 Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15AS62041B-GE51
Air Separation Kit for
RCE Network Cabinets with
cut-out 41U
2 side panels (cut-outs covered),
2 panels, top/bottom,
Mounting material
Sheet Steel,
powder coated 800 Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15AS82041B-GE51
Air Separation Kit for
RCE Network Cabinets with
cut-out 46U
2 side panels (cut-outs covered),
2 panels, top/bottom,
Mounting material
Sheet Steel,
powder coated 600 Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15AS62246B-GE51
Air Separation Kit for
RCE  Network Cabinets with
cut-out 46U
2 side panels (cut-outs covered),
2 panels, top/bottom,
Mounting material
Sheet Steel,
powder coated 800 Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15AS82246B-GE51
C.1.8a